
CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO. 62/2023 DATED 19.05.23

Sub: Estt- Confirmation in the grade of Inspectors - Regarding.

*********

Please refer this Office Confirmation Order No. 62/2023 issued from the file of even 
reference dated 19.05.2023 on the above subject.

2. In  this  regard,  the  following  amendments  are  hereby  incorporated  in  the  above 
Confirmation Order as mentioned against the officers: -
 

Sl. 
No. in 

the 
Conf

m 
Order

Emp 
Code

Name
Shri/Smt

Categor
y

Amendment

1. 7286 Injati Soujanya SC Date  of  Confirmation  in  respect  of  the 
officer may be read as 04.08.2012 instead 
of 03.08.2012.

2. 7525 Garnepudi Baby SC Date of Birth of the officer may be read 
as 25.08.1980 instead of 25.05.1980.

23 8356 Nikhil Kumar OBC Date of completion of probation period for 
the  officer  may  be  read 
as 31.05.2018 instead  of  09.08.2019. 
Hence, the officer may be confirmed with 
effect from 01.06.2018.

(D. JAYAPRIYA)
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

To
The Individual (Through the Office concerned)

Copy to:
1. The Chief Commissioner, Hyderabad Zone, GST Bhavan, L.B. Stadium Road, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad - 500 004.
2. The Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner of GST & C.Excise, Chennai Outer.

GCCO/CCA/CNFR/3/2021-CCAESTT-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI

I/1396876/2023

mailto:ccaestt-prcco@gov.in
mailto:ccaestt-prcco@gov.in
mailto:cca.estt.section@gmail.com


3. The Superintendent, Computer Section, Pr. CCO for uploading on official website.
4. Hindi Cell for Translation.
5. Master File.

GCCO/CCA/CNFR/3/2021-CCAESTT-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI

I/1396876/2023


		eOffice Division
	2023-06-29T12:53:08+0530
	Jayapriya Dharanipathi
	Approved




